Items Characteristics
Operation Temperature Range -55 ~ +105°C
Voltage Range 6.3 ~ 100V
Capacitance Range 1 ~ 4700μF
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% at 120Hz, 20°C
Leakage Current
Leakage current ≤0.01CV or 3μA (∅4~∅10), whichever is greater (after 2 minutes application of rated voltage at 20°C)
Leakage current ≤0.03CV or 4μA (∅12.5~∅16), whichever is greater (after 1 minute application of rated voltage at 20°C)

Case size Case size Impedance Impedance Ripple current Ripple current
Note: Specification is subject to change without further notice. For more details and updates, please visit our website.
How to order
 WV
 µF
63
10 106 6.3 × 7.7 1.5 95
Code
Case size Impedance Ripple current
22 226 6.3 × 7.7 1.0 130
47 476 8 × 10.5 0.65 250
100 107 10 × 10.5 0.50 430
220 227 12.5 × 13.5 0.30 550
80
Case size Impedance Ripple current
6.3 × 7.7 2.0 130
80
Case size Impedance Ripple current
6.3 × 7.7 4.0 65
10 × 10.5 0.65 350
12.5 × 13.5 0.60 500
000: Indicating Standard
107 = 100uF
TLZ Size for TLZ
0605: Size 6.3x5.4mm
0607: Size 6.3x7.7mm
1010: Size 10x10.5mm
0405: Size 4x5.4mm
  R
0100: 100VDC
0505
Size Code
Code 0505: Size 5x5.4mm
 000
Suffix Indicate Special
Requirement
0035: 35VDC
Package Code
R: Tape & Reel
Material Code Tolerance
M: +/-20%
(number of zeros to follow)
pF Code: 1st two digits
represent significant figures
M106
Capacitance Code
A
A: Aluminum Cap
3rd digit represents multiplier
106 = 10uF
TLZ
Type
TLZ
0035
Rated Voltage
Code 0035: 35VDC
For DC Voltage
0006: 6.3VDC
For TFZ TKZ
0050: 50VDC